



# RP Almond Triangle 50/3oz

## Triangle aux amandes

PRODUCT OF FRANCE



FROZEN SAVORY

PAR-BAKED BREADS

PROOF & BAKE CROISSANT AND DANISH

### Product Description

- Frozen, ready to prove

### Pack and Case Specifications

| Pack Net Weight | Packs per Case | Units per Pack |
|-----------------|----------------|----------------|
| 3oz             | 1              | 50             |

  

| Case Size (LxWxH)   | Case Cube | Case Gross Weight | Cases per Pallet |
|---------------------|-----------|-------------------|------------------|
| 15.75"x 11.8"x 5.5" | 0.59ft3   | 11lb              | 96 (8/12)        |

### Microbiological

Bacillus cereus: <100/g  
 E. coli: < 10/g  
 Enterobacteriaceae: < 10 000/g  
 Moulds: < 1 000/g  
 Salmonella: absence in 25g  
 Staph. Aureus: < 100/g

### Ingredients

WHEAT FLOUR, BUTTER, WATER, SUGAR, BLANCHED ALMOND POWDER, EGG, YEAST, SALT, MODIFIED STARCH, CREAM POWDER, MILK PROTEINS, WHEYPowDER, SKIM MILK POWDER, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES AS EMULSIFIER, WHEATGLUTEN, STABILIZER (DIPHOSPHATES, CALCIUM SULFATE), THICKENER, FLAVOR, COLOR, ENZYMES, FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT (ASCORBIC ACID).

### Physical

Unit weight: 3oz (85g)

### Nutrition

#### Nutrition Facts

|                           |                     |
|---------------------------|---------------------|
| 50 servings per container |                     |
| <b>Serving size</b>       | <b>1 roll (85g)</b> |
| Amount per serving        |                     |
| <b>Calories</b>           | <b>330</b>          |
| <b>% Daily Value*</b>     |                     |
| Total Fat 19g             | 24%                 |
| Saturated Fat 11g         | 55%                 |
| Trans Fat 0g              |                     |
| Cholesterol --mg          | --%                 |
| Sodium 300mg              | 13%                 |
| Total Carbohydrate 34g    | 12%                 |
| Dietary Fiber 2g          | 7%                  |
| Total Sugars 9g           |                     |
| Includes --g Added Sugars | --%                 |
| <b>Protein 6g</b>         |                     |

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Calories per gram:  
 Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

### Allergens

CONTAINS MILK, WHEAT, EGGS.  
 MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF SOYBEANS, TREE NUTS.

### Directions

**Oven**  
 Proofing: 2h15 at 28°C/82°F  
 Eggwash  
 Bake for 20 minutes in a conventional oven at 180°C/355°F

### Organoleptic

### Certificates and Claims

GMO free.

### Storage and Shelf Life

Keep frozen at 0° F during 6 months. Do not thaw and refreeze.

### UPC code



13461182609018

MANUFACTURER PRODUCT SPEC SHEET DISTRIBUTED BY  
**GaucheGourmet** 17401 TRITON SCHERTZ TX 78154

PHONE: 210-277- 7930 FAX: 210-497- 2364 EMAIL: INFO@GAUCHOGOURMET.COM